
2016 NRA – Royal Rangers Postal Match Results 

 

Challenge Period Begins:  November 22, 2016 

 

Challenge Period Ends:  December 9, 2016 

 

 

PLEASE NOTE 

It is the responsibility of the competitors to check their scores as listed below and to notify the statistical officer 

(Dian Bullock at:  dbullock@nrahq.org ) of any errors or omissions prior to the expiration of the challenge period.    

At the conclusion of the challenge period all scores are final and no changes to the results are allowed.  (See 

appropriate NRA Rule Book, Sections 16 and 18.). 

 

Competitors and sponsors are responsible for the content of this program and the following of all rules and 

instructions. 

 

 Challenge period has expired. All results are final.



2016 NRA/Royal Rangers BB Gun Postal Match

11/22/2016

TEAMS

Team Name CAT Prone Standing Kneeling Total

Newport Red 1299.023 Winner

Cody Bellis 13 95.002 91.000 91.000 277.002

Garrett Gura 11 88.002 76.002 84.002 248.006

Joshua Bellis 11 93.003 84.001 86.000 263.004

Lake Barnes 13 91.003 82.001 90.002 263.006

Josiah Hammar 11 91.004 80.001 77.000 248.005

Newport Blue 1253.015 1st 15

Cody Marchand 15 90.002 80.000 90.002 260.004

Colby Heller 15 91.000 79.000 85.001 255.001

Eithan Weibley 14 93.004 68.000 80.000 241.004

Slyler Barnes 15 90.002 79.000 81.001 250.003

Jason Hammar 14 89.001 77.000 81.002 247.003

Outpost 227 1185.018 1st 12

Eli Angle 10 89.001 70.000 86.000 245.001

Manuel Cartagena 9 90.002 67.000 83.003 240.005

Nathan Ferguson 12 60.000 71.000 77.001 208.001

Oliver Fromm 12 90.003 75.000 82.002 247.005

Tanner Glace 10 84.002 75.001 86.003 245.006

Newport White 1116.013 1st 13

Elijah Murling 11 86.001 79.001 77.001 242.003     

Riley Heller 13 92.002 73.000 80.000 245.002

Charles Dick 12 91.003 67.000 60.000 218.003

Matthew Lamasan 13 68.000 41.000 61.001 170.001

Matthew Hammar 13 90.002 66.000 85.002 241.004

Newport Green 1018.009 1st 11

Toby Schrom 11 79.001 60.001 71.000 210.002

Logan Burns 10 67.000 69.000 65.000 201.000

Jack Dick 11 82.002 65.000 75.002 222.004

Zachary Bouder 11 72.001 58.002 47.000 177.003

Naythan Bouder 10 80.000 64.000 64.000 208.000

Outpost 193 #2 1012.000

Josiah Kelley 13 58.000 59.000 73.000 190.000

Stephen Gere 13 61.000 69.000 77.000 207.000

Hezekiah Endsley 14 59.000 57.000 66.000 182.000

Isaac Gonzalez 14 59.000 57.000 66.000 182.000

Jamie Gonzalez 15 73.000 87.000 91.000 251.000

Red Bay BB Gun 972.000

John Somers 14 66.000 70.000 73.000 209.000

Jackson Futrell 14 73.000 77.000 67.000 217.000

Hunter King 13 83.000 58.000 45.000 186.000

Rylan Wilson 9 55.000 23.000 25.000 103.000

Kellie Clements 14 89.000 86.000 82.000 257.000



Adventure 4 864.000

Seth Cormier 12 52.000 53.000 64.000 169.000

Weston Barrentine 13 78.000 49.000 59.000 186.000

Luke Hutsler 12 47.000 64.000 75.000 186.000

Dominic Duhon 10 52.000 41.000 51.000 144.000

Konner Guidry 8 65.000 67.000 47.000 179.000

Outpost 193 #1 848.000

Elijah Endsley 12 63.000 66.000 50.000 179.000

Daniel Gere 12 49.000 73.000 61.000 183.000

Elijah Gonzalez 12 68.000 49.000 39.000 156.000

Zachary Mardock 12 69.000 31.000 59.000 159.000

Isaish Kelley 12 59.000 67.000 45.000 171.000

Discovery 4 720.000

Landon Guidry 10 63.000 33.000 50.000 146.000

Nathan Cormier 10 57.000 55.000 43.000 155.000

Nathan Dean 10 49.000 51.000 66.000 166.000

Devon Doiron 11 77.000 64.000 48.000 189.000

Donovan Mouton 8 23.000 26.000 15.000 64.000

Oklahoma Rangers 710.000

Garyson Garnatz 9 39.000 18.000 35.000 92.000

Creek Scales 10 41.000 20.000 53.000 114.000

Asher Hoover 10 69.000 37.000 52.000 158.000

Hunter LeBlue 9 73.000 38.000 35.000 146.000

Thomas Colburn 12 99.000 59.000 42.000 200.000



NRA/Royal Rangers BB Gun Postal Match

2016 11/22/2016

Individual

CAT Name Prone Standing Kneeling Total

15

Cody Marchand 90.002 80.000 90.002 260.004 1st

Colby Heller 91.000 79.000 85.001 255.001 2nd

Jamie Gonzalez 73.000 87.000 91.000 251.000

Jacob Beatty 80.002 77.001 93.003 250.006

Slyler Barnes 90.002 79.000 81.001 250.003

Noah Bassett 63.000 69.001 75.000 207.001

Ezekial Hogoman 62.000 65.001 79.002 206.003

Gabriel Page 70.000 68.000 64.000 202.000

Alex Reed 80.000 63.001 58.000 201.001

Richard Gillette 66.000 68.000 62.001 196.001

Anelmo Montemayor III63.001 49.000 71.000 183.001

Kevin Vitwar 63.000 58.000 59.000 180.000

Kaleb Rodriquez 68.000 55.000 57.000 180.000

Zak Koepp 73.001 66.000 34.000 173.001

Landon See 54.000 36.000 62.000 152.000

Jamie Alvarez 61.000 38.001 40.000 139.001

Calvin McElvoin 42.000 37.000 60.001 139.001

Luke Kereti 20.000 10.000 36.000 66.000

14

Kellie Clements 89.000 86.000 82.000 257.000 1st

Jason Hammar 89.001 77.000 81.002 247.003

Eithan Weibley 93.004 68.000 80.000 241.004

Daniel Buckman 78.001 64.001 82.001 224.003

Jackson Futrell 73.000 77.000 67.000 217.000

John Somers 66.000 70.000 73.000 209.000

Hezekiah Endsley 59.000 57.000 66.000 182.000

Isaac Gonzalez 59.000 57.000 66.000 182.000

13

Cody Bellis 95.002 91.000 91.000 277.002 1st

Lake Barnes 91.003 82.001 90.002 263.006 2nd

Damon Troutman 88.003 79.000 86.003 253.006 3rd

Aidan Troutman 86.002 82.001 80.000 248.003 4th

Riley Heller 92.002 73.000 80.000 245.002

Joshua Kepple 78.001 85.000 82.000 245.001

Matthew Hammar 90.002 66.000 85.002 241.004

Bryan Gura 88.002 72.001 77.000 237.003

Jared Furukawa 74.001 68.001 88.003 230.005

Joseph Ridgeway 78.000 68.000 80.000 226.000

Collin Hoff 79.001 69.000 77.001 225.002

Samuel Stoecker 82.000 70.000 72.000 224.000

Wyatt Clarke-Daniels 78.000 78.001 58.000 214.001

Josh Triana 82.001 62.000 65.001 209.002

Micah Wright 77.002 70.000 61.000 208.002

Andres Rivera 78.002 59.000 71.000 208.002

Stephen Gere 61.000 69.000 77.000 207.000



Carson Sump 86.002 58.000 62.000 206.002

Jeremy Huynh 68.002 74.000 63.000 205.002

Jonathan Novak 89.003 62.001 44.000 195.004

Lance Wisner 76.000 52.000 64.000 192.000

Josiah Kelley 58.000 59.000 73.000 190.000

Hunter King 83.000 58.000 45.000 186.000

Weston Barrentine 78.000 49.000 59.000 186.000

Jeremy Hormann 77.000 59.000 41.000 177.000

Matthew Lamasan 68.000 41.000 61.001 170.001

Liam Smith 68.000 39.000 61.000 168.000

Vincent Villatoro 56.000 63.002 41.000 160.002

Cooper Francis 64.000 40.000 55.001 159.001

Caden Rothrock 56.000 50.001 49.000 155.001

Kekoa Lovell 65.000 45.000 40.000 150.000

Christian Carter 67.000 61.000 19.000 147.000

Tommy Lolagne 56.000 20.000 31.000 107.000

Pedro Hernandez 52.000 22.000 27.000 101.000

Jonah Furukawa 41.000 17.000 33.000 91.000

Caleb Steele 3.000 13.000 24.000 40.000

Joseph Sundine 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

12

Oliver Fromm 90.003 75.000 82.002 247.005 1st

Charles Dick 91.003 67.000 60.000 218.003

Nathan Ferguson 60.000 71.000 77.001 208.001

Thomas Colburn 99.000 59.000 42.000 200.000

Luke Hutsler 47.000 64.000 75.000 186.000

Daniel Gere 49.000 73.000 61.000 183.000

Elijah Endsley 63.000 66.000 50.000 179.000

Isaish Kelley 59.000 67.000 45.000 171.000

Seth Cormier 52.000 53.000 64.000 169.000

Zachary Mardock 69.000 31.000 59.000 159.000

Elijah Gonzalez 68.000 49.000 39.000 156.000

11

Joshua Bellis 93.003 84.001 86.000 263.004 1st

Garrett Gura 88.002 76.002 84.002 248.006 2nd

Josiah Hammar 91.004 80.001 77.000 248.005

Elijah Murling 86.001 79.001 77.001 242.003

Jack Dick 82.002 65.000 75.002 222.004

Toby Schrom 79.001 60.001 71.000 210.002

Devon Doiron 77.000 64.000 48.000 189.000

Zachary Bouder 72.001 58.002 47.000 177.003

Johnrey Nesbitt 66.000 46.000 25.000 137.000

Kirby Gamueda 51.000 33.000 45.000 129.000

Willie Washington 66.000 28.000 30.000 124.000

Zach Glasgow 1.000 11.000 36.000 48.000

10

Tanner Glace 84.002 75.001 86.003 245.006 1st

Eli Angle 89.001 70.000 86.000 245.001 2nd

Ian Troutman 75.000 74.000 87.001 236.001 3rd



10 Zachary Bellis 83.002 69.001 61.000 213.003 4th

Naythan Bouder 80.000 64.000 64.000 208.000

Gavin Schmidt 69.002 63.002 70.000 202.004

Logan Burns 67.000 69.000 65.000 201.000

Aiden Davis 69.000 68.001 63.000 200.001

Corey Dunn 67.000 64.001 68.000 199.001

Cooper Fix 67.000 56.000 63.001 186.001

Ezekiel Devadoss 58.000 64.000 64.000 186.000

Garrett Schmidit 45.000 66.000 67.000 178.000

Zachary Devadoss 67.002 54.000 52.000 173.002

Nathan Dean 49.000 51.000 66.000 166.000

Asher Hoover 69.000 37.000 52.000 158.000

Nathan Cormier 57.000 55.000 43.000 155.000

Landon Guidry 63.000 33.000 50.000 146.000

Dominic Duhon 52.000 41.000 51.000 144.000

Jonas Smith 65.000 41.000 37.000 143.000

Joshua Devilla 64.000 30.000 37.000 131.000

Jayden See 40.000 25.000 51.000 116.000

Creek Scales 41.000 20.000 53.000 114.000

Charles Pinkston 39.000 37.000 35.000 111.000

J. M. Sandoval 55.000 26.000 26.000 107.000

Alenander Gillette 38.000 47.000 22.000 107.000

Ben Burson 19.000 22.000 62.000 103.000

Austyn Fernandez 29.000 47.001 23.000 99.001

Alexander Sandoval 13.000 51.000 30.001 94.001

Carson Francis 27.000 38.000 27.000 92.000

Josiah Hansen 41.000 15.000 15.000 71.000

Dallas Martinez-Curi 36.000 13.000 19.000 68.000

Erick Otero 33.000 20.000 12.000 65.000

Vadin Villatoro 0.000 27.000 24.000 51.000

Samuel Bailey 26.000 8.000 14.000 48.000

Jacob Thompson 1.000 14.000 9.000 24.000

9

Manuel Cartagena 90.002 67.000 83.003 240.005 1st

Hunter LeBlue 73.000 38.000 35.000 146.000

Rylan Wilson 55.000 23.000 25.000 103.000

Garyson Garnatz 39.000 18.000 35.000 92.000

Jesus Margallanes 52.000 0.000 20.000 72.000

8

Konner Guidry 65.000 67.000 47.000 179.000 1st

Dylan Zeimet 28.000 30.000 20.000 78.000

Tyler King 33.000 22.000 17.000 72.000

Donovan Mouton 23.000 26.000 15.000 64.000

Aiden Hansen 7.000 13.000 12.000 32.000



2016 Royal Rangers Sporter Air Rifle Postal Reuslts

11/22/2016

Name Cat Prone Standing Kneeling Total Team

Tanner Creed 4SR 54.000 27.000 38.000 119.000 Illinois 489.002 1st SR

Hunter Frymire 37.000 46.001 17.000 100.001 Illinois

Eugene Ninness 71.000 28.000 52.001 151.001 Illinois

Seth Wisner 56.000 36.000 27.000 119.000 Illinois

Luke Welch 4SR 50.000 29.000 50.000 129.000 South Texas 1 296.001

Grant Pattison 16.000 21.000 40.000 77.000 South Texas 1

Jonathan Taylor 43.000 23.001 4.000 70.001 South Texas 1

Royce Liles 0.000 7.000 13.000 20.000 South Texas 1

Colby DeWoody-Sims 4SR 24.000 23.000 22.000 69.000 Oklahoma 205.000

Gary DeWoody-Sims 11.000 32.000 17.000 60.000 Oklahoma

Dameron Sweat 8.000 32.000 6.000 46.000 Oklahoma

Kasey Bruce 17.000 4.000 9.000 30.000 Oklahoma

Ricardo Rivera 4SR 33.000 14.000 20.000 67.000 Puerto Rico 1 193.000

Javier Aponte 19.000 17.000 30.000 66.000 Puerto Rico 1

Jahdiel Ortiz 4.000 27.000 4.000 35.000 Puerto Rico 1

Jaime Alvarez 8.000 5.000 12.000 25.000 Puerto Rico 1

Jacob Franco 4SR 40.001 23.000 3.000 66.001 South CA 1 167.001

Gabriel Campos 12.000 19.000 28.000 59.000 South CA 1

Mario Moreno 4.000 8.000 10.000 22.000 South CA 1

Jonathan Mendoza 5.000 4.000 11.000 20.000 South CA 1

Jason Hammar 3JR 28.000 19.000 34.000 81.000 PA-DE 389.000 1st JR

Eithan Weibley 38.000 19.000 17.000 74.000 PA-DE

Riley Heller 55.000 36.000 28.000 119.000 PA-DE

Matthew Hammer 45.000 37.000 33.000 115.000 PA-DE

Timothy Gibson 3JR 8.000 10.000 4.000 22.000 South CA 2 300.001

Collin Hoff 72.001 33.000 59.000 164.001 South CA 2

Joshua Triana 41.000 11.000 25.000 77.000 South CA 2

Josiah Reyes 5.000 20.000 12.000 37.000 South CA 2

Kaleb Rodriguez 3JR 8.000 7.000 6.000 21.000 Puerto Rico 2 95.000

Pedro Hernandez 1.000 3.000 14.000 18.000 Puerto Rico 2

Andres Rivera 11.000 16.000 7.000 34.000 Puerto Rico 2

Erick Otero 8.000 14.000 0.000 22.000 Puerto Rico 2

Michael Tumminia 2IJ 5.000 9.000 13.000 27.000 South CA 3 92.001 1st IJ

Cesar Murillo 14.001 4.000 7.000 25.001 South CA 3

Elijah Mower 6.000 3.000 12.000 21.000 South CA 3

Danny Brewer 15.000 4.000 0.000 19.000 South CA 3



Jacob Lopez 2IJ 15.000 2.000 2.000 19.000 South CA 4 86.000

Christian Chavez 1.000 0.000 17.000 18.000 South CA 4

Lucas Marquez 9.000 0.000 6.000 15.000 South CA 4

Cristian Partida 18.000 7.000 9.000 34.000 South CA 4

Cody Bellis 1SJ 71.000 53.000 62.001 186.001 Newport 577.002 1st SJ

Riley Heller 46.000 50.000 49.001 145.001 Newport

Matthew Hammar 71.000 31.000 45.000 147.000 Newport

Josiah Hammar 49.000 22.000 28.000 99.000 Newport

Jackson Futruell 1SJ 37.000 45.000 38.000 120.000 Red Bay Air Rifles 535.000

John Somers 62.000 27.000 23.000 112.000 Red Bay Air Rifles

Hunter King 56.000 37.000 23.000 116.000 Red Bay Air Rifles

Kellie Clements 78.000 38.000 71.000 187.000 Red Bay Air Rifles

Seth Cormier 1SJ 40.000 13.000 20.000 73.000 Adventure 4 233.000

Weston Barrentine 15.000 22.000 22.000 59.000 Adventure 4

Nathan Cormier 33.000 9.000 9.000 51.000 Adventure 4

Konner Guidry 14.000 25.000 11.000 50.000 Adventure 4

Devon Doiron 1SJ 46.000 1.000 0.000 47.000 Discovery 4 151.000

Landon Guidry 16.000 19.000 6.000 41.000 Discovery 4

Nathan Dean 16.000 9.000 12.000 37.000 Discovery 4

Donovan Mouton 2.000 11.000 13.000 26.000 Discovery 4

Alex Sandoval 1SJ 22.000 25.000 23.000 70.000 South Texas 2 121.000

Jonas Smith 21.000 3.000 10.000 34.000 South Texas 2

Marc Sandoval 11.000 4.000 2.000 17.000 South Texas 2



2016 Royal Rangers Sporter Air Rifle Postal Reuslts

11/22/2016

Name Cat Prone Standing Kneeling Total

Luke Welch 4SR 50.000 29.000 50.000 129.000 1st

Tanner Creed 4SR 54.000 27.000 38.000 119.000 2nd

Hunter Frymire 4SR 37.000 46.001 17.000 100.001

Colby DeWoody-Sims 4SR 24.000 23.000 22.000 69.000

Ricardo Rivera 4SR 33.000 14.000 20.000 67.000

Jacob Franco 4SR 40.001 23.000 3.000 66.001

Javier Aponte 4SR 19.000 17.000 30.000 66.000

Gabriel Campos 4SR 12.000 19.000 28.000 59.000

Jahdiel Ortiz 4SR 4.000 27.000 4.000 35.000

Mario Moreno 4SR 4.000 8.000 10.000 22.000

Jonathan Mendoza 4SR 5.000 4.000 11.000 20.000

P. B. Thompson 3JR 57.000 65.000 61.000 183.000 1st

Eugene Ninness 3JR 71.000 28.000 52.001 151.001 2nd

Seth Wisner 3JR 56.000 36.000 27.000 119.000

Jason Hammar 3JR 28.000 19.000 34.000 81.000

Grant Pattison 3JR 16.000 21.000 40.000 77.000

Eithan Weibley 3JR 38.000 19.000 17.000 74.000

Jonathan Taylor 3JR 43.000 23.001 4.000 70.001

Jaime Alvarez 3JR 8.000 5.000 12.000 25.000

Timothy Gibson 3JR 8.000 10.000 4.000 22.000

Kaleb Rodriguez 3JR 8.000 7.000 6.000 21.000

Royce Liles 3JR 0.000 7.000 13.000 20.000

Pedro Hernandez 3JR 1.000 3.000 14.000 18.000

Jason Hammar 2IJ 69.000 55.000 54.000 178.000 1st

Collin Hoff 2IJ 72.001 33.000 59.000 164.001 2nd

Riley Heller 2IJ 55.000 36.000 28.000 119.000 3rd

Matthew Hammer 2IJ 45.000 37.000 33.000 115.000

Eithan Weibley 2IJ 69.001 9.000 13.000 91.001

Josiah Hammer 2IJ 23.000 29.000 37.000 89.000

Joshua Triana 2IJ 41.000 11.000 25.000 77.000

Gary DeWoody-Sims 2IJ 11.000 32.000 17.000 60.000

Dameron Sweat 2IJ 8.000 32.000 6.000 46.000

Josiah Reyes 2IJ 5.000 20.000 12.000 37.000

Andres Rivera 2IJ 11.000 16.000 7.000 34.000

Taylor Cogdill 2IJ 0.000 13.000 18.000 31.000

Kasey Bruce 2IJ 17.000 4.000 9.000 30.000

Michael Tumminia 2IJ 5.000 9.000 13.000 27.000

Cesar Murillo 2IJ 14.001 4.000 7.000 25.001

Erick Otero 2IJ 8.000 14.000 0.000 22.000

Elijah Mower 2IJ 6.000 3.000 12.000 21.000

Danny Brewer 2IJ 15.000 4.000 0.000 19.000

Jacob Lopez 2IJ 15.000 2.000 2.000 19.000



Christian Chavez 2IJ 1.000 0.000 17.000 18.000

Lucas Marquez 2IJ 9.000 0.000 6.000 15.000

Kellie Clements 1SJ 78.000 38.000 71.000 187.000 1st

Cody Bellis 1SJ 71.000 53.000 62.001 186.001 2nd

Matthew Hammar 1SJ 71.000 31.000 45.000 147.000 3rd

Riley Heller 1SJ 46.000 50.000 49.001 145.001

Jackson Futruell 1SJ 37.000 45.000 38.000 120.000

Hunter King 1SJ 56.000 37.000 23.000 116.000

John Somers 1SJ 62.000 27.000 23.000 112.000

Josiah Hammar 1SJ 49.000 22.000 28.000 99.000

Seth Cormier 1SJ 40.000 13.000 20.000 73.000

Alex Sandoval 1SJ 22.000 25.000 23.000 70.000

Weston Barrentine 1SJ 15.000 22.000 22.000 59.000

Andrew Schnable 1SJ 12.000 3.000 40.001 55.001

Nathan Cormier 1SJ 33.000 9.000 9.000 51.000

Konner Guidry 1SJ 14.000 25.000 11.000 50.000

Devon Doiron 1SJ 46.000 1.000 0.000 47.000

Landon Guidry 1SJ 16.000 19.000 6.000 41.000

Nathan Dean 1SJ 16.000 9.000 12.000 37.000

Cristian Partida 1SJ 18.000 7.000 9.000 34.000

Jonas Smith 1SJ 21.000 3.000 10.000 34.000

Creek Sales 1SJ 16.000 7.000 5.000 28.000

Donovan Mouton 1SJ 2.000 11.000 13.000 26.000

Marc Sandoval 1SJ 11.000 4.000 2.000 17.000

Tomy Jones 1SJ 13.000 0.000 4.000 17.000

Isaiha Reyes 1SJ 8.000 5.000 3.000 16.000



                                            NRA/Royal Rangers Smallbore Light Rifle 3-Position Postal Match   
2016 11/29/2016

TEAMS

Team Name CAT Prone Standing Kneeling Total

Red Bay Rifles #1 659.000 1st Place

Rick Bradley A 72.000 48.000 80.000 200.000

Shannon Ozbirn A 73.000 44.000 75.000 192.000

Dwayne Johnson A 59.000 20.000 42.000 121.000

P. B. Thompson S 63.000 43.000 40.000 146.000

Red Bay Rifle #2 656.000

Brock Ray A 90.000 62.000 77.000 229.000

Jackson Futrell J 85.000 39.000 48.000 172.000

Kellie Clements J 54.000 25.000 47.000 126.000

John Somers J 53.000 22.000 54.000 129.000

Outpost 193 379.000

Stephen Gere J 40.000 11.000 25.000 76.000

Jamie Gonzalez J 60.000 29.000 49.000 138.000

Hezekiah Endsley J 30.000 30.000 26.000 86.000

AJ buckman J 25.000 27.000 27.000 79.000



NRA/Royal Rangers Smallbore Light Rifle 3-Position Postal Match

2016 11/29/2016

Individual

CAT Name Prone Standing Kneeling Total

S

P. B. Thompson 63.000 43.000 40.000 146.000

J

Jackson Futrell 85.000 39.000 48.000 172.000 1st Junior

Jamie Gonzalez 60.000 29.000 49.000 138.000

John Somers 53.000 22.000 54.000 129.000

Kellie Clements 54.000 25.000 47.000 126.000

Hezekiah Endsley 30.000 30.000 26.000 86.000

AJ buckman 25.000 27.000 27.000 79.000

Stephen Gere 40.000 11.000 25.000 76.000

Zachary Mardock 10.000 23.000 28.000 61.000

A

Brock Ray 90.000 62.000 77.000 229.000 1st Adult

Lonnie Averkamp 94.000 62.000 70.000 226.000

Darell R. Freeman 73.000 59.000 76.000 208.000

Rick Bradley 72.000 48.000 80.000 200.000

Shannon Ozbirn 73.000 44.000 75.000 192.000

Gregg Hampton 69.000 57.000 53.000 179.000

Larry Coughran 65.000 69.000 44.000 178.000

Al Henderson 78.000 45.000 50.000 173.000

Dwayne Johnson 59.000 20.000 42.000 121.000



2016 Royal Ranger Trap Shooting Postal Match Results Tie Breaking Only as of 11/22/16

Junior Category Outpost Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Total

1 NO ENTRIES 0 0

Tie Breaking Only

Senior Category Outpost Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Total

1 Grady Alexander Oklahoma 399 17 17 34 34

2 Tyler LeFlore Oklahoma 306 9 8 17 17

3 Tanner Pearson Oklahoma 155 5 11 16 16

4 Jeremy Barton Oklahoma 155 7 8 15 15

5 Hunter Addington Oklahoma 223 9 4 13 13

6 Kayden Bullard Oklahoma 326 5 7 12 12

7 Malcom Ashley Oklahoma 326 2 7 9 9

Tie Breaking Only

Adult Outpost Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Total

1  Darell Freeman So. Calif. #33 19 21 40 40

2 Jeremy Gentry Oklahoma 223 9 15 24 24

3 Jamie Mosley Oklahoma 155 10 6 16 16



2016 Royal Rangers Black Powder Postal Results

11/22/2016

Name Cat District Score

Michael Tumminia 1IJ S. CA 75

Kevin Vitwar 2JR S. CA 100 +1 1st JR

Jamie Alvarez 2JR Puerto Rico 100

Pedro Hernandez 2JR Puerto Rico 75

Jeremy Barton 3SR Oklahoma 100 1st SR

Jaview Aponte 3SR Puerto Rico 75

Ezekiel Hagaman 3SR Iowa 75

Eric Vitwar 4Adult S. CA 100 1st Adult tie

David George 4Adult South Texas 100 1st Adult tie

Branden Krause 4Adult PA-DE 75




